

Financial information

Weekly Share Buyback Reporting

Rueil-Malmaison (France), 12 March 2018 - Share buyback program authorized by the Annual General Meeting of April 25, 2017 (16th resolution). In accordance with applicable regulations, Schneider Electric announces having carried out the following share buyback transactions in accordance with Article 5 §2 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 from March 2 to March 8, 2018

Reporting on share buyback transactions carried out in accordance with Article 5 §2 of Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of April 16, 2014 on market abuse

SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE 35 rue Joseph Monier - 92500 Rueil Malmaison



Déclaration des transactions sur actions propres réalisées du: 2 mars au 8 mars 2018

Nom de l'émetteur	Code identifiant de l'émetteur	Jour de la transaction	Code identifiant de l'Instrument financier	Devise	Volume total journalier (en nombre d'actions)	Prix unitaire	Marché (MIC Code)
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE	969500A1YF1XUYYXS284	2018-03-02	FR0000121972	EUR	200000	68,841743	XPAR
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE	969500A1YF1XUYYXS284	2018-03-05	FR0000121972	EUR	183588	69,382734	XPAR
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE	969500A1YF1XUYYXS284	2018-03-06	FR0000121972	EUR	184959	69,967108	XPAR
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE	969500A1YF1XUYYXS284	2018-03-07	FR0000121972	EUR	200000	69,637800	XPAR
SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC SE	969500A1YF1XUYYXS284	2018-03-08	FR0000121972	EUR	42561	69,995152	XPAR
				Total	811 108		

Detailed transactions on:

 $\underline{https://www.schneider-electric.com/en/about-us/investor-relations/regulatory-information/share-buyback.jsp}$



Financial information

About Schneider Electric

Schneider Electric is leading the Digital Transformation of Energy Management and Automation in Homes, Buildings, Data Centers, Infrastructure and Industries. With global presence in over 100 countries, Schneider is the undisputable leader in Power Management - Medium Voltage, Low Voltage and Secure Power, and in Automation Systems. We provide integrated efficiency solutions, combining energy, automation and software. In our global Ecosystem, we collaborate with the largest Partner, Integrator and Developer Community on our Open Platform to deliver real-time control and operational efficiency. We believe that great people and partners make Schneider a great company and that our commitment to Innovation, Diversity and Sustainability ensures that Life Is On everywhere, for everyone and at every moment.

www.schneider-electric.com

Discover Life is On

Innovation At Every Level

Follow us on: 🏏 🚹 in 🖇 🔼 🔯









